AT SLALE xS

COEFE ST TG AL MO

Lillll[ll

USER'S MANUAL




CRIOES =RUE . LD

CAUT | ONS To prevent serious personal injury and/or property damage, operate all remotely
controlled models in a responsible manner as outlined herein

@ Safety Precautions

Choose a right place to operate your RC model

Do not operate your RC model on the street or highway. |t can cause a serious damage or a serious accident
Never operate your RC model near people or animals

Do not operate RC model in public places like hospital and residential areas

Never operate RC model indoors. There is a higher possibility of fire or damage

Keep the parts out of reach of children, small parts can cause choking and vinyl| bags can suffocate

Do not use with children younger than 14 years

@ Inspect your RC model before operation
2.1 Make sure that all screws and nuts are properly tightened. It is also a good idea to use romovable thread lock wherever
metal screws go into metal, especially for engine mounts and the engine pilot shaft

_ e
~No o wWwN =

2.2 Always use fresh batteries for your transmitter and for your receiver to avoid losing control of the model
2.3 Always test the brakes and throttle before starting your engine to avoid losing control of the model
2.4 Always turn on the transmitter first, and then turn on the receiver

@ After operation of your RC model

3.1 Turn off receiver first, then turn off transmitter, this will prevent runaways

3.2 Be careful when handling batteries, they will be hot after running

3.3 Replace any batteries that have been dented or have frayed wires, short circuits can cause fire

TOOLS
(Not included) R )

ST
& a.‘z'.oo,ifo::’

=
AITTIRIIKL,
T

e
XXX XX
RRRRRA

(s
KX
RRXRHXA

THREAD
LOCK
GLUE

4.0 5.5 7.0

Electronic equipment
(Not included)




PLANK

) C

IR

J T

o o o o o

62002 X1

== = =052

62003 X1

\_\7

62001 X1 62004 X1 62014 X2 62015 X4
1 1 269. 5
] ] i 3 L i [ S l_'-_-l = = ,._.H ‘f
62005 X1 62006 X1 62007 X1
: 296. 5 ]‘ AN .
62008 X1 62009 X2
62010 X1 62011 X1
62012 X1 62013 X1 62016 X1
62017 X1 62018 X1 62019 X3
N N [c s
62020 X2 62021 X4
2 20 _
62022 X1 62023 X1 62024 X4 62025 X6
. 335 _ ‘ 55 ‘ | 72 |
| | | — |_//,,,,,,_I | | L ° °~°
62026 X14 62027 X8 62028 X4 62029 X6 62030 X3 62031 X2
62033 X4
———
62040 X2 62034 X1 62035 X1 62036 X1 62037 X1 62038 X1 62039 X2
62101 X1 62102 X1 62103 Xe 62104 X2




CROOIE S =R, TN

FRAMES

-
o
°
|
|
o
Oo‘
°|
o
o
\
|
00‘
°l
ol
OO‘
°|
\
|
[e]
o
|
o
ol
;
|
ol
\
o
|
(]
£
o o
I

F
°|
|
|
o
o°
o
o
°|
|
|
00‘
°|
ol
OO‘
° |
|
|
[}
o
|
o
° |
o
“.|
|
|
o
|
(e}
L2
o o
L

43102 X1
BAG (A)

12107 3 11102 [ jmmmw

M16 X56 M2x6 X12 @
12105 H 11125 [ Jummmm

M2.5 X24 M2.5x10 X24

20001 X1 32202 X4 41312 X4

11704 (wmm 11119 [ JUO0MOINIID _

M1.6x6 X356 M2.5x16 X2

42302 X5 71031 Xe 71071 X4 71072 X4 50006 X5
BAG (B)
13004 ) | (=D
11401 $2x95.5x0.4 X2 41260 X1
M3x4 X1
1 —
11102 | bnnmmm
M6 o 13002 @ 41261 X1
$3.8x$9.2x0.6 X10
M3x8 X2 15003 :ﬂ 41262 Xl
11219 []m] #5x910x4 X12 @ 1 — o)
M3x4 X3 41263 X1 $
72003 @
— I ) 31403 X1 31404 X1
11207 []mnnnnum $5x88x0.5 X2
M3x10 X4 41129 X1
B o
14102 @ ﬂ 72007 @ MWW fJ ‘\
$3xP7x0.5 X2 #5x98x0.3 X2 41307 X1 31405 X1 41303(14T) X1
e © (B le)
=,
25201 X1 25202 X1 25203 X1 25204 X1 25205 X1 25206 X1




CRIES =RUE . L]

BAG (C) 11104 [ jummm

M2x10 X4

11126 [ jmoovommmmm

M2x14 X8

11207  (jIIID 13004 (1) |
M3x10 X4 $2x85.5x0.4 X2

13002 @

$3.8x99.2x0.6 X4

15003 ]

#5x910x4 X10

orp Ol

®10x915x4 X6
31203 X2 32101 X2 32102 X2
89 72007 @ |l
E ol My (I O $5x$8x0.3 X2
41205 X4 41208 X2 41246 X2 41247 X1
61 111 83 72008
| = ||:@
41248 X1 41249 X1 41250 X1 $10.2x915x0.2 X 4
BAG (D)
87035
86018 91002 X1
e~
—_— 86018 X3
= 87030 X1
87031 X1
87034 X1
A, @i 87035 ﬁ
] 87036 86036 X1

M | | 87037 Y1 13101 X10

87038 X1
BAG (E)

(@O G)
11402 WD 11205 (D [N [@@E@

M3x10 X4 M3x6 X4

32203 X2

95004 Xe 95005 Xe




CRIOES =RUE . LD

BAG (F)
o @ Mo 1] i n
M3 20202 X4 41133 X4 41134 X4
11210  ({HUID — i
11211 30904 X4 41153 X4 41307 X4 44026 X2
M3x18 X4
71073 X4
11215 (D
28
M3x28 x4 22105 X2
17006 Q | 22102 X4 —,
#5x93x1 X4 R
17001 O U 22104 X4
B —
17002 o D #8x®6x1.0 X4
?6x92.4x1.8 X4 22106 X4
BAG (G)

<
~ G
50012 O 12303 [E] I
Q

P9x06x1.5 X4 M3 X1 21804 X2 30104 X

117 .
41102 X1 41104 X
,Q T

41146 X1 41152 X1

P \‘ \ \
= E\
42105 X1 71010 X4 71011 X4 71012

Qs
Nyl

32201 X4

1 30308 X4 31503 X2
[ 6 |
V2222
= @n =
1 41123 X4 41144 X1 41145 X1
— [ AWV
41209 X4 41308 X8 41324 X2
71065 ><8 71066 ><8

71067 X2 71068 X1 71070 X1 73023 X1
N ]
11704 [jmmp 11901 (e H %. l%
M1.6x6 X2 ST2x6 X16 62041 X1 71059 X2 72016 X2 72017 X2
\
N = '%|
e] [ RS (7
11801 pum D | N ” =~ <
STL.4x6 X32 62032 X4 62042 X2 50022 X4 71078 X2 72019 X1 94013 X6




CRIOES =RUE . LD

BAG (H) 11901  (Jumw
ST2x6 X8
12203 H 11202 (umm 11219 (i 11209 (NI
M3 X33 M2x6 X8 M3x4 X1 M3x14 X6
12204 B] 11204  (ummmp 11206 ([l 11211 ([
4><4 M2x10 X6 M3x8 X18 M3x18 X6
14102 @ ﬂ 11216  (mm 11207 ([ 11214
$3x¢7x0.5 X19 M2.5x6 X58 M3x10 X26 M3x25 X2
No. 202 No. 242 o
e
888308 |
0 04 0 0 0 24205 X1
202
04 |04 |04 |04 _|p4_ |04 |06 05 %@Q
sl lellel la ly ==
[ofdbdbdbhdol
202 X4 24208 X1
No. 246B No. 247B
U U 24681 U ] E ﬂ W 3
O (] 24709 2478 24710
g O | Nlzasor 7 2a08 17 2601 O g | T Uzmz 24712U 24713] |
- U U U U U] -
O O
ML 24610 N12460971 | 73024 X2
246B X1 247B Xl
No. 260 No. 261

(LUUGU000

ﬁ—/—=j\—
|

26001 X1

26101 X1




CRUIES =RUE ; TP

No. 262
4 A . .
26202 X1
\ . ) ) OSSR oo
26201 X1 26203 X1
No. 263 ~ ™
L /o o\ Ej) r\:zI
26301 (}26307 (]26308 [1 26305 y
26301 56 Ci//é6306 LJ26304 26309
—o/———\0 /] |Il|l5ll’ [i;iij @j jj
C YA\
263 X1
No. 266 No. 267
26707
26604 X2 G o) s
S T | ) 26704 26706
| L T —ze70n
o I o (cooes)
26701| (26705
1T T 6 668 8 8 8 & 4
S 1 1 1 | 26701
26602 X2 26603 X2 —— o ] geceggee
O 26701| | 26703 -
O | ]
{{1 26701| | 26702 o
I o |
26601 X2 26605 X1 267 X2
No. 268
A &s 5 [ 5
) 26802 <§{AF22804 26805 26803 26801
C G
(jlvﬁi> 26806
\ o
B © © 4 00

268 X1




= UL s LT

=
11125

z’@’-’:
11102 [ umm \ . \ ‘7 ; M2.5x10

M2x6 X12

12107 H
M1.6 X56

12105 H

M2.5 X24

11704 (o
M1.6x6 XS6

11125 [ Jmmmm

M2.5x10 X24

11119 [ IO

M2.5x16 X2

o

THREAD
LOCK

owe ()|

$3.8x99.2x0.6 X10

13004 @ |]

$2.0x85.5x0.4 X2

15003 “:ﬂ

P5x@10x4 X4

72003 @ ﬂ \‘f(\
o

P5x98x0.5 X2
41129

72007 <:::> ﬂ 3 S - % 31405—
e Sy
/ /

#5x98x0.3 X2




LRV =R s LTI

11401 [
M3x4 X1
11102 [ jumm
M2x6 X2
11219 []mmm
M3x4 X3
11106 Dmmmmm
M3x8 X2
11207 []mumxmmm
M3x10 X4
14102 @ ﬂ
®3x97x0.5 X2

15003 “:ﬂ

®5x910x4 X8

A

— Get power test after assembly finish and

adjust gear meshing clearance for make sure gear
box running smooth without noise, then process to
following assembly go on.

THREAD
LOCK

NOTE:

O.-‘ » « C ] o D=

O OE
Ist Gear (Low speed) 2nd Gear (Hight speed)




CRASE =R EXTA

20202

17001 ‘

17002 ‘
11402 [0S \ss ‘

M3x10 X2 7000 ‘ o ‘
‘ /ﬂ/ mm - 41307 <
11205 ([l ! . |

M3x6 X4 ;\“w‘.
-\\
g ,

N
«««
<

17004 Q |

#5x93x1 X4

1702 Q) U

O
06x92.4x1.8 X4

17001 O U

?8xp6x1.0 X4

13004 @ ﬂ \ 13004

32101
$2x95.5x0.4 X1

13002 @ ﬂ

$3.8x99.2x0.6 X1 ‘

15003 U

#5x910x4 X2

72007 Adjust the backlash
with the Shims.

10




= UL s LT

[ Adjust the backlash ]
with the Shims.

11126 [ oo .

M2x14 X4

13002 (%é) ﬂ

$3.8x#9.2x0.6 X2

15003 ]
X

®5x010x4 X2

el

#10x915x4 X2

11207 ({IID

M3x10 X4

15003 U

®5x910x4 X2

~Ql

®10x®15x4 X2

15003

41205

11



CRASE =R EXTA

11210 D

M3x16 X4

11211 (N
M3x18 X2

11215 |‘I\\\\\\l\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\I\\\ll\\\\\l\\\l\\\\\\\\\\\\l\l\‘
M3x28 X2

13004 @ |]

$2x95.5x0.4 X1

o (10|

$3.8x9$9.2x0.6 X1

15003 U

#5x910x4 X2

/
- 7

72007 [ Adjust the backlash ]

with the Shims.

12




11104 [ jmmmmm

M2x10 X4

11126 [ [wommmmm

M2x14 X4

15003

15004

QO
L

$10x915x4 X2

12203 B]

M3 X4

[

M3x16 X4

[

M3x18 X2

11210

11211

11215
M3x28 X2

= UL s LT

[ Adjust the backlash ]
with the Shims.

/@

|MMNMMNMWMMMWMWW

\e‘@ -

X

&
QIH L

13




11402 W=

M3x10 X2

12203 H

M3 X12
11207

M3x10 X8
11211 (| D

M3x18 X4

CRVIEE =R s L2

11211 71012
M3x18

Li2il 71012 44495

Big hole(®4)

14




Servo not
included

11219 []mm

M3x4 X1

11206 []mmnmm

M3x8 X10

11207 []mmmm

+
=
)
~
©
o
2]
=}
©
o

-

M3x10 X8
M3x14 X1
M3x18 X1
14102 @ ﬂ
?3x$7x0.5 X8
M2x6 X4
M2.5x6 X28
11207 []mmmm
M3x10 X4

11202  (mmo
11216  ((mm

11209
11211

15



LRV =R s LTI

11901  (Jummw
ST2x6 X8

11216 (jmmm

M2.5x6 X8

9///&& S

J .r‘f4

12203 B]

M3 X4

11206 (D

M3x8 X2

(o

M3x14 X2

11209

16



= UL s LT

12203 H

M3x18 X1

M3 X3
M3x14 X1

11214 WMWNMWNWMWWWMW

11209
11211

M3x25 X1

Servo not
included

A
<
o
—]
o0
<
o
~
[B)
)
)
wn

© H

12203

M3 X4

(D

11209

M3x14 X2

17



CERES =RUIE LD

32201

24205

N 2
“’Ou/ﬂllh\V'mr\ g
&7

18

H

M4 X4

O

®9x96x1.5 X4

12204 <

50012

11206 ({IHD

M3x8 X6




.
)
(o
\\\\o
& %
\/
A
LS 7
S/ %
g Q
, i
ha! 8§ o
V% o \ 2
v ¥
:\/

\
7 \%
oY
@« v /WP.!;?.

62033

s

“t

=]
=

\
AV/E\ %
\ Y ) /’

19




62026

too tightly
11704
M1.6X6
72019

-
=
o
o
=
]
~
Q
w2

,\\'//a{
AN | )

11704 (jumum
M1.6x6 X2

ST1.4x6 X8

11801  pums

20



\//@ /

/y//\//// Wa

(—

11216 []mmm

M2.5x6 X8

14102 @ ﬂ

#3x87x0.5 X4

21



72017

11801
STL.4x6

/A

NN
20\ /V// ////, f

22

ST1.4x6 X12

ST1l.4x6 X12

11801 D



_ 2
AR

26705

/

N

BRIND:

- 1 _
2 W A
o )
o~

“MW‘!\

=

. .n.-,,v%/

e

A \
/ J ,
W
\§ S
O\ ——
~,V/
.,4,—‘,_. A
9/ /
(A \ D s
7\
WA
Z bl Lo ) \W/

24609

23

R

11901 (e
ST2x6 X8
|\

M3x25 X1

11214



(@)
A\
S uwzw\
g — u.m :
Q) 25 ZESAMS =
2
.elﬂ 2\
,Me ELP =/ L / \
7
/o ™ \ y
0 ,w
-\ | | : R
s =1 . ‘

I

Jma
Sz,

11202  ((mmmw
M2x6 X4

M2x10 X6

11216 []mmmm

11204  (fmmmmmp

M2.5x6 X2

|

$3x87x0.5 X2

14102 @

24



11901  (Jwwww

ST2x6 X8

25



CERISS = RUIE s LT

CH1

CH2

11207

J

Lease plug short
circuit cap if

B

vehicle go ahead bu
brake lamps turn on

{CH4

11216  (mmm

M2.5x6 X6

M3x10 X2

[m)

FRONT COMPOSITE LIGHTS

TOP MARKER LIGHTS

SIGNAL

LEFT TURN

LEFT
Q0

REAR COMPOSITE LIGHTS

26



CERISS = RUIE s LT

74}

N

|

M3x10 X4

11207 (|

N
o
i
<
i

<
>
L
(=]
<
~
S
X
o
S

27



CERISS = RUIE s LT

28



	01
	02
	03
	04
	05
	06
	07
	08
	09
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28

